

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

REG NUMBER

PAGE

COR61356

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Y E N D O R

*613141524 304-469-4366 DENNLERS FENCING 1005 BURKE AVENUE

OAK HILL WV 25901

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/29	/2007						<u></u>	23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 2		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE	E:	06/26/	2007				BID	OPEN	ING TIME	. 0	l:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA	
	HUTTON FENCE MANDAT	JRCHASI NSVILLE INSTAL FORY ON EGISTRA	REQ NG DI CORR LATIO SITE	UEST VISIO ECTIO N / A PRE-B ATTE ROSE 2 DA PECIF	FOR Q N IS NAL C DDITI ID: 6 H P H NDEES NCRAN YS PR	SOLIC ENTER ON. /13/2 UTTON .O. B UTTON EUTTON EUTTON EUTTON	ION ITING TO PR 007; 2 SVILLE OX 1 SVILLE CALL (304) O THE	CORI	FOR THE E SECURIT PM RTL. CNTF 26273	≀.		
0001	EXHIBI NOTICE WITHIN IS REC	1 TY FEN T 5 TO PR 30 CA EIVED.	DCEED LENDA UNL	DITIO : TH R DAY ESS O	IS CO S AFT THERW	TALLA NTRAC ER THI ISE SI	T IS T E NOTI PECIFI	CE TO	PERFORME D PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE T	D D	FILE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF TH	. 27 - 27
	<u> </u>			SEE REV	ERSE SID		MS AND CON	I VDITIONS			<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE						TEI	LEPHONE		·	DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N						ADDDEGG OF	ANGEO	TO BE MOTED AROV	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61356

ADDRESS CORRESPON	TO A TOTAL T
これいじわとうう ししわわとうにしい	JENUE TU ATTENTION UE:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*613141524 304-469-4366 DENNLERS FENCING 1005 BURKE AVENUE OAK HILL WV 25901

FEIN

DATE PRINT	red	TEA	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP .	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PROCEE						,		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI DO NOT CONFO CONTRACT	TEN P	
	THE HIC RATES A TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTM	ENT OF L XXXXXXX T, SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL P ABOR MINIMUM COUNTY, PURSU (PREVAILING	WAGE	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCI CONTAINI TITUTE OI	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENT DELETED.		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COI	1PENSATI	IRED TO PROVI ON IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
	OF THIS			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	T	
(- -	ISSUANO THE BII	MERCIAL CE OF (DOCU	_ GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , The	LIABILITY UNLESS (/ INSURA THERWIS	LL FURNISH PR NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED I OF INSURANCE		
F F	URNISH	I PROOF	OF	BUILD 0 100	ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R AMOUNT	FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRA	IN	
GNATURE				- SEE DEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	UH IONS	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER COR61356

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*613141524 304-469-4366 **DENNLERS FENCING** 1005 BURKE AVENUE

OAK HILL WV 25901 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

DATE PR	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.C).B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/29	9/2007												
OPENING DAT	TE: ·	06/26/	2007				BID	OPEI	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	17	EM NUMBE				PRICE			DUNT
				INO.									
	1										ĺ		
		BONDS:											
		ID PAYA							INIA,	SHAL	L BE		
		TTED WI							HE SU				
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A	PERFO	RMANC	E BO	OND A	ND LA	BOR/		
		IAL BON											
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV.	IDED	IN THE	FORM	OF A	CEF	RTIFI	ED CH	IECK,		
	IRREV	CABLE	LETTE	? OF	CREDI	r, or	BOND	FURN	VISHE.	D BY	Α		
	SULVE	T SURE	TY CUP	1PANY	AUTHO	DRIZED	ם סדו	O BL	JSINE	SS IN	THE		
	SIAIE	OF WES	IATK	TNIA	· A L	LETTER	OF C	RED]	IT SU	BMITT	ED		
	IN LIE	EU OF A	PEKHU)KMAN	CE ANI) LABO	R & M	AIL	SIAL		- 1		
		BE ALLO								PERSO			
	5% BIT	SINESS D BOND,	DEDE	S AKE	NOIF	100ECP	IABLE	TN	LIFO	1 40 1 40	HE		
	BOND.	, עאוטם נ	FERFL	y K P! A IY	CE BUP	ND, UK	LABU	KAP	AD MA	IEKTA	\L		
	BOND.												
	() N	AINTEN	ANCE E	เกมทา	A TL	ID (3)	VEAD	MAT	MTEN	ANCE	POND		
		NG THE											
		CCESSF				WILL	DL A	KEQU	TKEI	E 14 1 U	' ⁻		
		. 55250.											
	REV. 1	1/00					1						
	}	-											
	EXHIBI	T 7					1				-		
		į				•	ĺ						
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLA	SS & S	TEEL	IN PU	BLIC	WOR	(S		-	
	PROJEC	TS					ļ				l		
	}	1	·	ĺ									
		ORDANC									ļ		
	SEQ.,	EVERY (CONTRA	CT F	OR CON	STRUC	TION,	REC	ONST	RUCTI	ON,		
	ALTERA	TION, F	REPAIR	, IM	PROVEM	ENT O	R MAI	NTEN	IANCE	OF			
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHER	E TH	E COST	IS M	ORE T	HAN	\$50,0	000 A	ND,		
	IN THE	CASE	JF STE	EL O	NLY, W	HERE	THE C	OST	OF ST	reel	IS		
	MURE T	HAN \$5	1,000	UR W	HERE M	ORE T	HAN 1	0,00	0 POL	INDS	OF		
	SIEEL	ARE REC	10 T KED	, TH	E STAT	E WIL	LACCE	EPT	ONLY	ALUM	INUM		
	GLASS,	OR ST	EL PR	ODUC	IS PRO	NUCED	IN T	HE U	NITEI) STA	TES		
	<u> </u>	J	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	AND CON	IDITIONS	S.				4.88.38.88.88
URE							PHONE			<u>uunaagganaisi</u>	DATE		
		IFEII	N					- 			1.		
		.]*****	•						ADDR	ESS CHA	ANGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER COR61356

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-469-4366 *613141524 **DENNLERS FENCING** 8 H - p 1005 BURKE AVENUE OAK HILL WV 25901 , O

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SA	i E	SHIP	V/IA	FOB		POPLACY TENNA
05/29/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		inio or oa		Silli	* //	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2007		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPARTI ONLY II PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMINI THAN TI OFFICE	ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T JM, GL MAY R	ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ON BE HE ST HE ST HE ST HEST HEST HEST HEST HEST HEST HEST HE	S OF TE GLA SS TH GLA RE US, THE STHE R DOME PPLIA PRODI REIGN AWADI HERE R DO T, IN	MACHINERY PUBLIC V SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUE GLASS OF OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUND D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PROD MG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING,	OR EQUIPMENT OF THE BID FOR MESTIC WORKS SHEEL WORKSTIC WORKSTIC WORKSTIC WORKSTIC WORKSTON OF THE BID FOR S REASO WORKSTON OR REEV	IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE O ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,00 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS F ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLI ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOV E SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOW THE SPENDING ALUATION AND	FOFOFO	
	ALL VEI SUPPLY:	NDORS I	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BID	OMESTIC PRODU IF THEY ARE TEEL.	CIS	·
1	EXHIBIT NOTICE PROJECT	FOR I	SSUAN NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	DN	
ľ	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW ECT A	ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN R STATE	AGENCIES:	RED	
IGNATURE			eu 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	IDATE	
						GLEFROIVE		DATE	



TITLE

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61356

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

01-p

T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*613141524 304-469-4366 DENNLERS FENCING 1005 BURKE AVENUE OAK HILL WV 25901

FEIN

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B:	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS TE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, OULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN I DOCUME IM THAT	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT	
	ADDENDU	JM ACK BY ACK JM(S) POSAL,	NOWLE AND H Plan	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
GNATURE		,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61356

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544 *613141524 304-469-4366 **DENNLERS FENCING** DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS S H P 1005 BURKE AVENUE 617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY OAK HILL WV 25901 T CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-8045

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE		06/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 2			i					
		•		• • • • •					
	NO. 3	•		• • • • •				1500	
	NO. 4	•	••••	• • • • •	••••				
	NO. 5	•	• • • •	• • • • •					
	I UNDE ADDEND						HE RECEIPT O OF THE BIDS		
	[.	eddi	11	den.	me	SI	GNATURE		
	DE,	MNIER	'S. F.E	NÇIN	/9	co	MPANY		
	• • • • •	• • • • •	06-	25-	07	DA	TE		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ENSE		7 (10.44)	
	WEST V PERSON: STATE I	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM COM	NTRACTIN	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN TH INIA CONTRAC		
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	OWERED TO FOR A CO) ISSUE ONTRACTO	THE CONTRACT RS LICENSE M	ORS AY BE	
ĺ		_ COMP	LEX,	BUILD		OOM 319,	IVISION OF L. CHARLESTON,		
					DE 21-11-		TRFS ANV		7
	PROSPE(CTIVE	BIDDE	QT 9	INCLUDE 1	HE CONT	RACTORS		THE STATE OF THE S
1	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE	:				ARRIVA	-
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
BIGNATURE		ggy entrane fallstations		esystem tudes de 1906	<u></u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	N						
		FE	1%				ADDRESS CI	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



MODREY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O

COR61356

Ai	DDRESS	CORRESP	ONDENCE	TOATTEN	TION OF
			-		

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*613141524 304-469-4366 **DENNLERS FENCING** 1005 BURKE AVENUE OAK HILL WV 25901

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SA	LE:	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/ BID OPENING DATE		/2/ /2007		7			**************************************
	06/	/26/2007	CAT		ענ!		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTO	RS NAME:	D_i	NYLER'S FENCIA	19.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
	CONTRACTO	RS LICEN	SE NO		145	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
	THE SUCCE COPY OF T A PURCHAS	THEIR CON	TRACT		RED	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	} 		AP	PLICABLE LAW	İ		
	AND REGUL THE "REQU	ATIONS, SEST FOR IS THE S	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORMATIO	N PF BY	THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER OR ALTERS	SOURCE, THE INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN	, WH FROM	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	FOR BANKR	UPTCY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS CON	TRAC	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
			NO	TICE			
, , ,	A SIGNED	BID MUST	BE S	JBMITTED TO:	į		
	PURC	RTMENT O HASING D DING 15	IVISI		7847-713.		
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		DITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN					



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

COR61356

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*613141524 304-469-4366 DENNLERS FENCING 1005 BURKE AVENUE

DAK HILL WV 25901 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SAL	Æ	SI	HP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNF	T PRICE	AMOUNT
 	THE BII	HARLES D SHOU VELOPE	TON, LD CO	WV 2 NTAIN	TREET, 5305-01 THIS I D MAY N		N ON THE Sidered:	FACE OF	
	SEALED BUYER:	BID	i de la companya de l	1	JOHN A	BBOTT			
<u></u>	REQ. NO).:		1	COR613	56			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	BID OPE	NING I	DATE:		6/26/2	007			
	BID OPE	NING	гіме:		1:30 P	M			1
					NG YOUR	N CASE IT BID: 69-4366	IS NECE	SSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT	OR T	JOTE:	,	PERSON TO	CONTACT		
	*****	THIS	IS T	The state of the s		•		** TOTAL:	# 70,118.00
SIGNATURE				ore HEV	EMSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE	
				100				DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	ı				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEFT

Buyer: Page. Req. or P.O. No.: JA-32 COR61356 10 Spending Unit:

Vendor:

Requisition No.: COR61356

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No.	1	
No.	2	
No.	3	
No.	4	

No. 5 _____

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) may be cause for rejection of bids.

Treddy L. Signature

DENNIER'S FENCING

Company

BID BOND

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the unders	igned, Dennler's Fencing
of 1005 Burke Ave., O	ak, <u>Hill, WV 25901</u>	, as Principal, and Western Surety
		ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakotawith its principal office in	n the City of Sioux Falls	ve Hundred are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$3,505.90) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and so	everally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obliga	ation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
The Huttonsville Corre	ctional Center - Sec	curity Fence Installation/Addition
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds as agreement created by the acceptance of s force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation The Surety, for the value received	and the Principal shall enter in nd insurance required by the ta aid bid, then this obligation shall and agreed that the liability of as herein stated.	ato a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have hereunto s	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be aff	ixed hereunto and these preso	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th day of June	, 20 <u>07</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal		Dennler's Fencing (Name of Principal) By Breddi L Lounle (Must be President or Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal		OWNER (Title) Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Ann D. Charin

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				Bond No	70317641	
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	and having its princips					
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:)-in-fact, with full power	r and authority hereb	y conferred, to execu	te, acknowled	ge and deliver fo	m and on its
Principal: Freddie	L. Dennler dba	Dennler Fenc	ing			
Obligee: State of	West Virginia	Department o	f Administrat	ion		
Amount: \$500,000	.00					
and to bind the Company ther the corporate seal of the Com- may do within the above state Company which remains in fu	pany and duly attested ed limitations. Said app	by its Secretary, here	by ratifying and conf	irming all that	t the said attorn	ey(s)-in-fact
"Section 7. All bonds, p corporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fac The corporate seal is not nec- corporation. The signature of	ny by the President, Se ors may authorize. The ext or agents who shall he essary for the validity of	cretary, any Assistan President, any Vice F ave authority to issue of any bonds, policies,	t Secretary, Treasure resident, Secretary, bonds, policies, or un undertakings, Powe	er, or any Vice any Assistant ndertakings in rs of Attorney	President or by Secretary, or the the name of the	y such other le Treasurer e Company.
All authority hereby confi 2007 , but until such	erred shall expire and to time shall be irrevocabl	erminate, without not e and in full force and	ice, unless used befor effect.	e midnight of	Septemb	<u>er 26</u> ,
In Witness Whereof, Wes and its corporate again to be aff		6th day of		2007 SURE	TY COM	IPANY -
Paul T. Bruflat, who being to WESTERN SURETY COMPA D. KR NOTARY BOUTH I	NY and acknowledged s	owledged that he sig	ned the above Powe	r of Attorney deed of said of	as the aforesai	d officer of
I the undersigned officer attached Power of Attorney is set forth in the Power of Attorn	in full force and effect a	npany, a stock corpor and is irrevocable, an	ation of the State of I furthermore, that S	South Dakota Section 7 of the	, do hereby certi bylaws of the C	ify that the company as
In testimony whereof, I ha	ave hereunto set my har 2007	nd and seal of Western	Surety Company th	is	26th	day of
			WESTER	SURE	ту сом	PANY
			Tal	Paul T. Bru	flat Senior Vice	President

STATE OF		irginia ette }	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond	No	70317641
On this	26th	day of	June	2007	, befor	e me, a notary public in
		nally appeared _				
to me personall	y known an	d being by me d	uly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-	Fact of V	VESTERN	SURETY COMPANY,
a corporation of	Sioux Fall	s, South Dakota	, created, organized and existing under and h	y virtue	of the law	s of the State of South
	e said inst	ument was exe	cuted on behalf of the said corporation by au	thority o	f its Boar	d of Directors and that
the said			Ann D. Chafin			
acknowledges s	aid instrun	ent to be the fr	ree act and deed of said corporation and that	he has a	uthority t	o sign said instrument
without affixing	the corpora	ate seal of said c	orporation.		_	_
IN WITNES	SS WHERE	OF, I have here	unto subscribed my name and affixed my offic	rial seal a	at	
		<u> Hill</u>	, <u>West Virginia</u>	, the da	ay and yea	er last above written.
My commission	expires	0/0	Linda S.A	Sen	har	Ason Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000						
				NOTAN 3TATE OF INDA L. I JIM L 531 J OAK HII	CIAL SEAL RY PUBLI WEST VIRO RICHARI IVELY INS. ONES AVE LL, WV 268 Expires Jul	980N 901 918, 2010